2022 NEVADA JUDICIAL LEADERSHIP SUMMIT
PARTICIPATION LIST

Judge Leon Aberasturi
Third Judicial District Court
laberasturi@lyon-county.org

Sr. Judge Jack Ames
Eighth Judicial District Court
jackndebames@yahoo.com

Judge Thomas R. Armstrong
Carson City Justice/Municipal Courts
tarmstrong@carson.org

Judge Tim Atkins
Laughlin Justice Court
atkinst@clarkcountynv.gov

Judge Aimee Banales
Second Judicial District Court
aimee.banales@washoecourts.us

Judge Veronica Barisich
Eighth Judicial District Court
barisichv@clarkcountycourts.us

Judge Linda Marie Bell
Eighth Judicial District Court
bellL @clarkcountycourts.us

Sr. Judge Robert J. Bennett
Fernley Justice Court
bennett3804@gmail.com

Sr. Judge Janet J. Berry
Second Judicial District Court
judge.berry@agmail.com

Judge Stephen J. Bishop
Ely Justice Court
sbishop@whitepinecountynv.gov

Judge Jacqueline Bluth
Eighth Judicial District Court
bluthj@clarkcountycourts.us

Judge Joseph M. Bonaventure
Las Vegas Justice Court
joe.bonaventure@clarkcountynv.gov

Judge Barry Breslow
Second Judicial District Court
mailto:barry.breslow@washoecourts.us

Mr. Samuel Bruketta
Nevada Appellate Courts - Supreme Court
sbruketta@nvcourts.nv.gov

Judge Bonnie Bulla
Nevada Appellate Courts - Court of Appeals
bbulla@nvcourts.nv.gov

Sr. Judge Max Bunch
Battle Mountain Justice Court
judgebunch@gmail.com

Judge Rodney T. Burr
Henderson Municipal Court
rodney.burr@cityofhenderson.com

Judge Rebecca L. Burton
Eighth Judicial District Court
burtonr@clarkcountycourts.us

Judge Dedree Butler
Eighth Judicial District Court
butlerd@clarkcountycourts.us

Justice Elissa F. Cadish
Nevada Appellate Courts - Supreme Court
ecadish@nvcourts.nv.gov

Judge Kenny Calton
Wells Justice/Municipal Courts
kcalton@elkocountynv.net

Sr Judge Patricia L. Calton
Wells Justice/Municipal Courts
pcalton@elkocountynv.net

Mr. Russell Carr
Nevada Appellate Courts - Supreme Court
rcarr@nvcourts.nv.gov

Judge Lisa Chamlee
Pahrump Justice Court
Imchamlee@co.nye.nv.us
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Judge Tara Clark-Newberry
Eighth Judicial District Court clark-
newberryt@clarkcountycourts.us

Judge David W. Clifton
Reno Justice Court
dclifton@washoecounty.us

Judge Jeremy Cooley
Henderson Municipal Court
jeremy.cooley@cityofhenderson.com

Judge Mike D. Cowley
Pioche Justice/Caliente Municipal Courts
mdcowley@lincolnnv.com

Judge Cynthia Cruz
Las Vegas Justice Court
cynthia.cruz@clarkcountynv.gov

Judge Melisa De La Garza
Las Vegas Justice Court
melisa.delagarza@clarkcountynv.gov

Judge Kathleen E. Delaney
Eighth Judicial District Court
kathleen.delaney@clarkcountycourts.us

Ms. Christina Denbow
Nevada Appellate Courts - Supreme Court
cdenbow@nvcourts.nv.gov

Judge Mark Denton
Eighth Judicial District Court
dentonm@clarkcountycourts.us

Sr. Judge Susan Deriso
Sparks Justice Court
irish6801@yahoo.com

Judge Steve Dobrescu
Seventh Judicial District Court
sdobrescu@whitepinecountynv.gov

Judge Darryll Dodenbier
Bunkerville Justice Court
dodenbierd@clarkcountynv.gov

Judge Gene Drakulich
Reno Municipal Court
drakulichg@reno.gov

Judge Kathleen Drakulich
Second Judicial District Court
judge.drakulich@washoecourts.us

Judge Bryce C. Duckworth
Eighth Judicial District Court
duckworthb@clarkcountycourts.us

Judge Crystal Eller
Eighth Judicial District Court
ellerc@clarkcountycourts.us

Judge Cheri Emm-Smith
Yerington Municipal Court
judge@yerington.net

Judge Adriana Escobar
Eighth Judicial District Court
escobara@clarkcountycourts.us

Judge Gary Fairman
Seventh Judicial District Court
gfairman@whitepinecountynv.gov

Judge Rhonda K. Forsberg
Eighth Judicial District Court
forsbergr@clarkcountycourts.us

Judge Denise Fortune
Battle Mountain Justice Court
dfortune@nvcourts.nv.gov

Judge Scott Freeman
Second Judicial District Court
scott.freeman@washoecourts.us

Sr. Judge Linda M. Gardner
Second Judicial District Court
lindamgardner@att.net

Judge Denise Gentile
Eighth Judicial District Court
gentiled@clarkcountycourts.us
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Judge Michael P. Gibbons

Nevada Appellate Courts - Court of Appeals

michaelgibbons@nvcourts.nv.qov

Judge David S. Gibson, Jr.
Eighth Judicial District Court
gibsonda@clarkcountycourts.us

Judge David S. Gibson, Sr.
Henderson Justice Court
gibsond@clarkcountynv.gov

Judge Richard B. Glasson
Tahoe Justice Court
richardglasson@agmail.com

Judge Elias D. Goicoechea
Elko Justice/Municipal Courts
egoicoechea@elkocountynv.net

Judge Terry Graham
Wadsworth Justice Court
tegraham@washoecounty.us

Judge Thomas W. Gregory
Ninth Judicial District Court
tgregory@douglas.nv.gov

Judge Dixie Grossman
Second Judicial District Court
dixie.grossman@washoecourts.us

Sr. Judge Jay T. Gunter
Hawthorne Justice Court
mincojpgunter@sbcglobal.net

Sr. Judge Gerald W. Hardcastle
Eighth Judicial District Court
deptd@hotmail.com

Sr. Judge Kathy A. Hardcastle
Eighth Judicial District Court
k.castle@live.com

Justice James W. Hardesty
Nevada Appellate Courts - Supreme Court
hardesty@nvcourts.nv.gov

Judge Joseph Hardy
Eighth Judicial District Court
hardyj@clarkcountycourts.us

Judge Belinda T. Harris
North Las Vegas Justice Court
harrisbt@clarkcountynv.gov

Judge Christopher P. Hazlett-Stevens
Reno Justice Court
hazlett-stevensc@reno.qov

Justice Douglas W. Herndon
Nevada Appellate Courts - Supreme Court
herndon@nvcourts.nv.gov

Judge Eileen Herrington
Virginia City Justice Court
eherrington@storeycounty.org

Judge Kevin G. Higgins
Sparks Justice Court
khiggins@washoecounty.us

Judge Kriston N. Hill
Fourth Judicial District Court
khill@elkocountynv.net

Judge Richard R. Hill
Searchlight Justice Court
hillrichard@clarkcountynv.gov

Judge Mary Kay Holthus
Eighth Judicial District Court
Holthusm@clarkcountycourts.us

Judge Nola A. Holton
Alamo Justice Court
nholton@lincolnnv.com

Judge Kalani Hoo
North Las Vegas Justice Court
hoo@clarkcountynv.gov

Judge Charles J. Hoskin
Eighth Judicial District Court
hoskinc@clarkcountycourts.us
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Judge Ronald J. Israel
Eighth Judicial District Court
IsraelR@clarkcountycourts.us

Judge Mike James
Hawthorne Justice Court
mjames@mineralcountynv.orq

Judge Danielle Johnson
Esmeralda Justice Court
djohnson@esmeraldacountynv.org

Judge Eric Johnson
Eighth Judicial District Court
johnsone@clarkcountycourts.us

Judge Susan Johnson
Eighth Judicial District Court
johnsonsu@clarkcountycourts.us

Judge Al R. Kacin
Fourth Judicial District Court
AKacin@elkocountynv.net

Judge Douglas Kassebaum
Yerington Justice Court
dkassebaum@Ilyon-county.org

Judge Cedric A. Kerns
Las Vegas Municipal Court
ckerns@lasvegasnevada.gov

Judge Joanna S. Kishner
Eighth Judicial District Court
kishnerj@clarkcountycourts.us

Judge Jennifer Klapper
Tonopah Justice Court
iklapper@co.nye.nv.us

Judge Ruth Kolhoss
Moapa Justice Court
kolhr@clarkcountynv.gov

Judge Nadia Krall
Eighth Judicial District Court
kralln@clarkcountycourts.us

Judge Robert W. Lane
Fifth Judicial District Court
RLane@co.nye.nv.us

Judge Phillip Leamon

West Wendover Justice/Municipal Courts

pleamon@elkocountynv.net

Judge Michelle Leavitt
Eighth Judicial District Court
leavittm@clarkcountycourts.us

Chief Judge Cynthia S. Leung
Las Vegas Municipal Court
cleung@lasvegasnevada.gov

Judge Jasmin Lilly-Spells
Eighth Judicial District Court
lilly-spellsj@clarkcountycourts.us

Judge Michael R. Lister
Fallon Municipal Court
mlister@fallonnevada.gov

Judge Jessica Longley
Sparks Justice Court
jlongley@washoecounty.us

Judge Jim Loveless
Winnemucca Justice Court
jim.loveless@hcnv.us

Judge Cynthia Lu
Second Judicial District Court
cynthia.lu@washoecourts.us

Ms. Melody Luetkehans
AOC
mluetkehans@nvcourts.nv.gov

Judge Kristin Luis
Carson City Justice/Municipal Courts
kluis@carson.org

Sr. Judge William A. Maddox
First Judicial District Court
bmaddox1004@att.net
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Judge Linda Marquis
Eighth Judicial District Court
marquisl@clarkcountycourts.us

Judge Lori Matheus
Fernley Justice Court
Imatheus@Ilyon-county.org

Judge Victor L. Miller
Boulder Justice/Municipal Courts
victorleemiller@gmail.com

Judge Michael R. Montero
Sixth Judicial District Court
mikemontero@hcdcnv.com

Ms. Kallie Nelson
kalliecnelson@gmail.com

Sr. Judge Lefette ""Letty" Norcutt
Winnemucca Justice Court
rnorcutt@agbis.com

Ms. Shannon Nordstrom
Las Vegas Municipal Court
snordstrom@lasvegasnevada.qov

Sr. Judge Nancy C. Oesterle
Las Vegas Justice Court
Nancy.oesterle@yahoo.com

Ms. Kimberly Okezie
First Judicial District Court
kokezie@carson.orqg

Judge Shelly O’Neill
Reno Municipal Court
oneills@reno.gov

Chief Justice Ron D. Parraguirre

Nevada Appellate Courts - Supreme Court

parraguirre@nvcourts.nv.gov

Judge Scott E. Pearson
Reno Justice Court
spearson@washoecounty.us

Sr. Judge Thomas E. Perkins
Minden Justice Court
thomas1592@gmail.com

Ms. Sandra Mae Pickens

Tenth & Eleventh Judicial District Courts

smpickens224@gmail.com

Justice Kristina Pickering

Nevada Appellate Courts - Supreme Court

kpickering@nvcourts.nv.gov

Sr. Judge Jerome M. Polaha
Second Judicial District Court
impola@charter.com

Sr. Judge Sandra Pomrenze
Eighth Judicial District Court
pomrenzes@clarkcountycourts.us

Mr. James Popovich
AOC
jpopovich@nvcourts.nv.qov

Judge Dee Primeaux
Carlin Justice/Municipal Courts
dprimeaux@elkocountynv.net

Judge Tammy M. Riggs
Second Judicial District Court
tammy.riggs@washoecourts.us

Judge Bridget Robb
Second Judicial District Court
bridget.robb@washoecourts.us

Judge Elham Roohani
Eighth Judicial District Court
roohanie@clarkcountycourts.us

Judge James Todd Russell
First Judicial District Court
jrussell@carson.org

Sr. Judge Fidel Salcedo
Reno Township Justice Court
fsonline@charter.net
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Judge Melissa A. Saragosa
Las Vegas Justice Court
melissa.saragosa@clarkcountynv.gov

Judge John ""JP' P. Schlegelmilch
Third Judicial District Court
ischlegelmilch@lyon-county.org

Judge Tamatha R. Schreinert
Second Judicial District Court
judge.schreinert@washoecourts.us

Sr. Judge Deborah E. Schumacher
Second Judicial District Court
deborah.schumacher@washoecourts.us

Sr. Judge Peter Sferrazza
Reno Justice Court
pjsferra@yahoo.com

Ms. Andrea Sharp
Nevada Appellate Courts - Supreme Court
asharp@nvcourts.nv.gov

Judge Jim Shirley
Eleventh Judicial District Court
ishirleyl@11thjudicialdistrictcourt.net

Judge Larry Shupe
Jean Township Justice Court
lwshupe@gmail.com

Judge Kathleen A. Sigurdson
Second Judicial District Court
kathleen.sigurdson@washoecourts.us

Justice Abbi Silver
Nevada Appellate Courts - Supreme Court
asilver@nvcourts.nv.gov

Judge Lynne K. Simons
Second Judicial District Court
lynne.simons@washoecourts.us

Judge Mason E. Simons
Fourth Judicial District Court
msimons@elkocountynv.net

Judge Randall Soderquist
Elko Justice/Municipal Courts
rsoderquist@elkocountynv.net

Judge Connie J. Steinheimer
Second Judicial District Court
judge.steinheimer@washoecourts.us

Judge Karen R. Stephens
Lake Township Justice Court
kstephens@pershingcountynv.gov

Judge Mark J. Stevens
Henderson Municipal Court
mark.stevens@cityofhenderson.com

Justice Lidia S. Stiglich
Nevada Appellate Courts - Supreme Court
Istiglich@nvcourts.nv.gov

Judge Thomas Stockard
Tenth Judicial District Court
tstockard@churchillcourts.org

Judge Gloria Sturman
Eighth Judicial District Court
sturmang@clarkcountycourts.us

Judge Diana Sullivan
Las Vegas Justice Court
diana.sullivan@clarkcountynv.gov

Judge William **Gus" Sullivan
Beatty Justice Court
gsullivan@co.nye.nv.us

Ms. Alison Testa
Washoe County District Attorney's Office
atesta@da.washoecounty.us

Judge Dawn Throne
Eighth Judicial District Court
throned@clarkcountycourts.us

Judge E. Alan Tiras
Incline Village Justice Court
atiras@washoecounty.us
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Judge Ryan Toone
Mesquite Justice/Municipal Courts
rtoone@mesquitenv.gov

Judge Natalie Tyrrell
North Las Vegas Justice Court
natalie.tyrrell@clarkcountynv.gov

Judge Sandra A. Unsworth
Second Judicial District Court
judge.unsworth@washoecourts.us

Judge Camille Vecchiarelli
Dayton Justice Court
cvecchiarelli@lyon-county.org

Sr. Judge Valorie J. Vega
Eighth Judicial District Court
seniorjudgevega@cox.net

Judge Michael Villani
Eighth Judicial District Court
judge.walker@washoecourts.us

Judge Egan Walker
Second Judicial District Court
judge.walker@washoecourts.us

Sr. Judge Chuck E. Weller
Second Judicial District Court
seniorjudgeweller@gmail.com

Judge Jerry A. Wiese
Eighth Judicial District Court
wiesej@clarkcountycourts.us

Judge Timothy C. Williams
Eighth Judicial District Court
WilliamsT @clarkcountycourts.us

Judge James E. Wilson
First Judicial District Court
jwilson@carson.org

Judge Bita Yeager
Eighth Judicial District Court
yeagerb@clarkcountycourts.us

Judge Nathan Tod Young
Ninth Judicial District Court
ntyoung@douglas.nv.gov

Judge Ann E. Zimmerman
Las Vegas Justice Court
ann.zimmerman@clarkcountynv.gov
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